

TABULATION OF BIDS

LASALLE COUNTY

LOCAL AGENCY..... Mendota Township

SECTION..... 21-19831-00-DR

LETTING DATE..... April 20, 2021

D. Construction, Inc.
1488 S. Broadway
Coal City, IL 60416

IL Valley Excavating, Inc.
4302 Plank Road
Peru, IL 61355

Martin & Company Excavating
2456 E. Pleasant Grove Road
Oregon, IL 61061

Performance Const. & Engineering, LLC
217 W. John Street
Plano, IL 60545

Phoenix Corp. of the Quad Cities
1006 Rosehill Road
Port Byron, IL 61275

Scanlon Excavating & Concrete, Inc.
630 S. 7000W Road
Kankakee, IL 60901

SECOND LOW

LOW BIDDER

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	43	CU YD	50.00	2,150.00	25.00	1,075.00	32.00	1,376.00	40.00	1,720.00	50.00	2,150.00	55.00	2,365.00
2	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL	59	CU YD	60.00	3,540.00	40.00	2,360.00	42.00	2,478.00	66.00	3,894.00	70.00	4,130.00	65.00	3,835.00
3	STONE RIPRAP, CL A5	61	TON	75.00	4,575.00	65.00	3,965.00	66.00	4,026.00	84.00	5,124.00	88.00	5,368.00	75.00	4,575.00
4	GABIONS	37	CU YD	400.00	14,800.00	375.00	13,875.00	190.00	7,030.00	280.00	10,360.00	525.00	19,425.00	125.00	4,625.00
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TY B	152	TON	30.00	4,560.00	29.25	4,446.00	24.30	3,693.60	40.00	6,080.00	65.00	9,880.00	35.00	5,320.00
6	INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACING	50	TON	150.00	7,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	155.00	7,750.00	250.00	12,500.00	260.00	13,000.00	400.00	20,000.00
7	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	164	FGIT	40.00	6,560.00	10.00	1,640.00	28.00	4,592.00	25.00	4,100.00	41.00	6,724.00	45.00	7,380.00
8	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	144	CU YD	50.00	7,200.00	20.00	2,880.00	44.00	6,336.00	50.00	7,200.00	36.00	5,184.00	50.00	7,200.00
9	BOX CULVERT END SECTION, CULV. NO. 1	2	EACH	8,500.00	17,000.00	6,987.50	13,975.00	8,800.00	17,600.00	15,900.00	31,800.00	14,740.00	29,480.00	9,500.00	19,000.00
10	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, 12'X6'	73	FOOT	880.00	64,240.00	910.00	66,430.00	860.00	62,780.00	1,400.00	102,200.00	1,180.00	86,140.00	1,150.00	83,950.00
11	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	126	SQ YD	35.00	4,410.00	24.00	3,024.00	25.00	3,150.00	20.00	2,520.00	9.00	1,134.00	55.00	6,930.00
12	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYS FOR BURIED STRUC	126	SQ YD	80.00	10,080.00	40.00	5,040.00	51.00	6,426.00	40.00	5,040.00	50.00	6,300.00	55.00	6,930.00
13	SEEDING, CL 2 (SPECIAL)	750	SQ YD	5.00	3,750.00	4.00	3,000.00	3.00	2,250.00	8.00	6,000.00	2.50	1,875.00	5.00	3,750.00
14	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TY B	10	TON	100.00	1,000.00	29.25	292.50	31.00	310.00	40.00	400.00	100.00	1,000.00	65.00	650.00
Totals Per Unit Prices					\$151,365.00		\$132,002.50		\$129,797.60		\$198,938.00		\$191,790.00		\$176,510.00